
 

Liturgical Minister Schedule 
May, June, and July 2017 

 

Date 
Altar             

Servers 
Extraordinary Ministers 

of  Holy Communion 
Lector Cantor Greeters 

Wed., May 3 
7:00 PM Emily Kuntz 

Frank Battaglia 
Helen Gispanski 

Patty Swartzlander Megan McLafferty ________ 

 
 

Sat. May 6 
4:00 PM 

 

Noah Shoenfelt 
Ethan Swartz 

Bill Chemelli 
Ruth Ann Colo 
Debbie Johnson 
Carol Landstrom 

Amber Ritrosky Anna Oberneder 
Connie Davis 
Ruth Foster 
Rose Freeman 

4th Sun. Easter 
 

Sun. May 7 
9:00 AM 

 

Dylan Gaggini 
Josh Hiles 
Matt Hiles 

Cheryl Brochetti 
Dolores Croyle 
Guido Formaini 
Lacey Gogal 

Dan Lorigan Choir 
John Bell 
Kay Bell 
Mary Boscarino 

Wed., May 10 
7:00 PM Brendan Boylan 

Bob Ashley 
Frank Battaglia 

Dan Lorigan 
Bernadette & Rita 
     Boylan 

_______ 

 
 

Sat., May 13 
4:00 PM 

Brendan Boylan 
Zoe Marcinek 
Christian Shuster 

Pete Benvenuti 
Helen Gispanski 
Gerianne Prunty 
Lee Walker 

Ken Boylan JOY 
Penny Ashley 
Helen Gispanski 
Evelyn Higginson 

5th Sun. Easter 
 

Sun., May 14 
9:00 AM 

Trista Bowser 
Emily Kuntz 
Nolan Turco 

Bob Ashley 
Marsha Caruso 
Cheri Kulbacki 
Dan Lorigan 

Damon Formaini Ensemble 
Fran Bowley 
Ann Jones 
Roxane Jordan 

Wed., May 17 
7:00 PM Emily Kuntz 

Frank Battaglia 
Kathy Harkleroad 

Roseann Rybicki Sadie Jageman ________ 

Sat., May 20 
4:00 PM 

Ethan Swartz 
Nolan Turco 

Sabrina Dague 
Lisa Easley 
Corina Rizzo 
Carol Toy 

Anna Marie  
      Simensky 

Sally Altman 
Rose Freeman 
Mary Ellen Harnish 
Bertha Shankle 

6th Sun. Easter 
 

Sun., May 21 
9:00 AM 

Brendan Boylan 
Andy Kamis 
Jon Kamis 

Mary Mauger 
Lina Milligan 
Ann Nemec 
Carole Olszewski 

Hal Altman Choir 
Lois Ferraino 
Chuck Jordan 
Sandy Jordan 

 
Vigil 

 
Wed., May 24 

7:00 PM 

Brendan Boylan 
Frank Battaglia 
Carole Olszewski 
Gerianne Prunty 

Amber Ritrosky Megan McLafferty ________ 

Day 
 

Thurs.,May 25 
8:00 AM 

Ed Ashley 
Helen Gispanski 
Dan Lorigan 

Joe Kacprowski Jim Gaggini ________ 

Ascension of the Lord 



Date 
Altar             

Servers 

Extraordinary   

Ministers of  

Holy Communion 

Lector Cantor Greeters 

 
 

Sat., May 27 
4:00 PM 

 

Zoe Marcinek 
Christian Shuster 

Bill Chemelli 
Joe Kacprowski 
Carol Landstrom 
Carla Slanicka 

Bruce Fleeger Jane Chemelli / C 
Penny Ashley 
Connie Davis 
Ruth Foster 

7th Sun. Easter 
 

Sun., May 28 
9:00 AM 

Brendan Boylan 
Josh Hiles 
Matt Hiles 

Cheryl Brochetti 
Dolores Croyle 
Guido Formaini 
Debbie Johnson 

Patty Swartzlander Jacob Ondich 
Connie Kane 
Art Kemp 
Loretta Kemp 

 
 

Mon., May 29 
11:00 AM 

 
Brendan Boylan 
Emily Kuntz 

 
Helen Gispanski 

 
Ken Boylan 

 
Bernadette & Rita 
    Boylan 

________ 

Wed., May 31 
7:00 PM Emily Kuntz 

Frank Battaglia 
Corina Rizzo 

Bruce Fleeger Alyson DeLuca ________ 

Sat., June 3 
4:00 PM 

Ethan Swartz 
Andy Kamis 
Jon Kamis 

Ruth Ann Colo 
Helen Gispanski 
Carol Toy 
Lee Walker 

Amber Ritrosky Choir 
Lois Ferraino 
Helen Gispanski 
Mary Ellen Harnish 

Pentecost 
 

Sun., June 4 
9:00 AM 

Trista Bowser 
Emily Kuntz 
Nolan Turco 

Pete Benvenuti 
Lacey Gogal 
Dan Lorigan 
Corina Rizzo 

Joe Kacprowski Ensemble 
John Bell 
Kay Bell 
Carole Olszewski 

Wed., June 7 
7:00 PM Emily Kuntz 

Bob Ashley 
Frank Battaglia 

Mary Anne Galonski Sadie Jageman ________ 

 
Sat., June 10 

4:00 PM 

Zoe Marcinek 
Ethan Swartz 

Sabrina Dague 
Lisa Easley 
Carol Landstrom 
Gerianne Prunty 

Roseann Rybicki Sally Altman 
Rose Freeman 
Evelyn Higginson 
Ann Jones 

Most Holy Trinity 
 

Sun., June 11 
9:00 AM 

Brendan Boylan 
Andy Kamis 
Jon Kamis 
 

Bob Ashley 
Marsha Caruso 
Mary Mauger 
Ann Nemec 

Larry Porterfield Alyson DeLuca 
Mary Boscarino 
Fran Bowley 
Roxane Jordan 

Wed.,June 14 
7:00 PM 

Brendan Boylan 
Frank Battaglia 
Kathy Harkleroad 

Patty Swartzlander Jay Goettler ________ 

Sat., June 17 
4:00 PM 

Christian Shuster 
Ethan Swartz 

Bill Chemelli 
Debbie Johnson 
Joe Kacprowski 
Carla Slanicka 

Anna Marie  
     Simensky 

Jay Goettler 
Penny Ashley 
Connie Davis 
Ruth Foster 

Most Holy Body & 
Blood of Christ 

 
Sun., June 18 

9:00 AM 

Dylan Gaggini 
Josh Hiles 
Matt Hiles 

Cheryl Brochetti 
Dolores Croyle 
Lina Milligan 
Carole Olszewski 

Dan Lorigan Jim Gaggini 
Chuck Jordan 
Sandy Jordan 
Bertha Shankle 

Memorial Day—St. Joseph Cemetery 



Date Altar  Servers 

Extraordinary    

Ministers of     

Holy Communion 

Lector Cantor Greeters 

Wed., June 21 
7:00 PM 

Emily Kuntz 
Frank Battaglia 
Dan Lorigan 

Amber Ritrosky Alyson DeLuca ________ 

Sat., June 24 
4:00 PM 

Trista Bowser 
Zoe Marcinek 

Helen Gispanski 
Gerianne Prunty 
Carol Toy 
Lee Walker 

Hal Altman Jane Chemelli / C 
Helen Gispanski 
Mary Ellen Harnish 
Evelyn Higginson 

12th Sun. Ord. 
 

Sun., June 25 
9:00 AM 

Brendan Boylan 
Dylan Gaggini 
Emily Kuntz 

Bob Ashley 
Pete Benvenuti 
Guido Formaini 
Lacey Gogal 

Ken Boylan 
Bernadette & Rita 
     Boylan 

Lois Ferraino 
Connie Kane 
Carole Olszewski 

Wed., June 28 
7:00 PM Brendan Boylan 

Frank Battaglia 
Carole Olszewski 

Roseann Rybicki 
Bernadette & Rita 
     Boylan 

________ 

Sat., July 1 
4:00 PM 

Noah Shoenfelt 
Ethan Swartz 

Sabrina Dague 
Lisa Easley 
Joe Kacprowski 
Corina Rizzo 

Roseann Rybicki Sally Altman 
Penny Ashley 
Connie Davis 
Rose Freeman 

13th Sun. Ord. 
 

Sun., July 2 
9:00 AM 

Andy Kamis 
Jon Kamis 
Nolan Turco 

Marsha Caruso 
Dan Lorigan 
Mary Mauger 
Ann Nemec 

Damon Formaini Rick Kulbacki 
Ann Jones 
Art Kemp 
Loretta Kemp 

Wed., July 5 
7:00 PM Brendan Boylan 

Frank Battaglia 
Gerianne Prunty 

Dan Lorigan Sadie Jageman ________ 

Sat., July 8 
4:00 PM 

Zoe Marcinek 
Christian Shuster 

Bill Chemelli 
Ruth Ann Colo 
Helen Gispanski 
Carol Landstrom 

Larry Porterfield Jane Chemelli / C 
Ruth Foster 
Helen Gispanski 
Bertha Shankle 

14th Sun. Ord. 
 

Sun., July 9 
9:00 AM 

Josh Hiles 
Matt Hiles 
Emily Kuntz 

Pete Benvenuti 
Cheri Kulbacki 
Lina Milligan 
Carla Slanicka 

Bruce Fleeger Jacob Ondich 
John Bell 
Kay Bell 
Mary Boscarino 

Wed., July 12 
7:00 PM 

Emily Kuntz 
Frank Battaglia 
Corina Rizzo 

Bruce Fleeger Megan McLafferty ________ 

 
 

Sat., July 15 
4:00 PM 

 

Zoe Marcinek 
Ethan Swartz 

Debbie Johnson 
Gerianne Prunty 
Carol Toy 
Lee Walker 

Mary Anne 
     Galonski 

Anna Oberneder 
Lois Ferraino 
Evelyn Higginson 
Ann Jones 

15th Sun. Ord. 
 

Sun., July 16 
9:00 AM 

 

Trista Bowser 
Andy Kamis 
Jon Kamis 

Cheryl Brochetti 
Guido Formaini 
Lacey Gogal 
Carole Olszewski 

Patty Swartzlander Megan McLafferty 
Fran Bowley 
Roxane Jordan 
Connie Kane 



 Date Altar  Servers 

Extraordinary    

Ministers of   

Holy Communion 

Lector Cantor Greeters 

Wed., July 19 
7:00 PM 

Emily Kuntz 
Frank Battaglia 
Helen Gispanski 

Mary Anne Galonski Jay Goettler ________ 

 
 

Sat., July 22 
4:00 PM 

Trista Bowser 
Ethan Swartz 

Ruth Ann Colo 
Sabrina Dague 
Lisa Easley 
Corina Rizzo 

Joe Kacprowski Jay Goettler 
Ruth Foster 
Rose Freeman 
Mary Ellen Harnish 

16th Sun. Ord. 
 

Sun., July 23 
9:00 AM 

 

Brendan Boylan 
Emily Kuntz 
Nolan Turco 

Bob Ashley 
Marsha Caruso 
Cheri Kulbacki 
Dan Lorigan 

Amber Ritrosky Rick Kulbacki 
Chuck Jordan 
Sandy Jordan 
Carole Olszewski 

Wed., July 26 
7:00 PM Brendan Boylan 

Frank Battaglia 
Carla Slanicka 

Ken Boylan 
Bernadette & Rita 
     Boylan 

________ 

 
 

Sat., July 29 
4:00 PM 

 

Christian Shuster 
Ethan Swartz 

Helen Gispanski 
Carol Landstsrom 
Carla Slanicka 
Lee Walker 

Roseann Rybicki Alyson DeLuca 
Penny Ashley 
Helen Gispanski 
Ann Jones 

17th Sun. Ord. 

 
Sun., July 30 

9:00 AM 

Dylan Gaggini 
Josh Hiles 
Matt Hiles 

Dolores Croyle 
Mary Mauger 
Lina Milligan 
Ann Nemec 

Ken Boylan Jim Gaggini 
Art Kemp 
Loretta Kemp 
Bertha Shankle 

 

Thank you for sharing your gifts as a  Liturgical Minister at our Parish.
  

 

May God continue to bless all of us  

as we worthily serve at the Altar of the Lord. 

 Thank you for sharing 
your gifts as a   

Liturgical Minister  

at our Parish.  

 

 

 
 

May God  

continue to bless all of 
us as we worthily serve 
at the Altar of the Lord. 


